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Figure 1: Three phases of study design 

Table1: Multiple Cox survival analysis of better scores of Barthel index (BI) and Kessler psychological distress scale (KPDS) over five years
	
	Measurement
	HR
	P value 
	Lower
	Upper 

	Barthe Index
	Group 4
	Reference

	
	Group 1
	87.652
	<0.0001
	20.575
	373.406

	
	Group 2
	28.462
	<0.0001
	6.770
	119.654

	
	Group 3
	29.226
	<0.0001
	6.983
	122.317

	
	Coexisting Illness First year, (No)  
	Reference

	
	Coexisting Illness First year, (One)  
	2.045
	0.017
	1.139
	3.672

	
	Coexisting Illness First year, (Two)  
	1.062
	0.856
	0.555
	2.030

	
	Coexisting Illness First year, (>Two)  
	1.070
	0.803
	0.628
	1.825

	KPDS Index
	Group 4
	Reference

	
	Group 1
	2.179
	0.048
	1.103
	4.454

	
	Group 2
	2.409
	0.009
	1.196
	4.364

	
	Group 3
	0.615
	0.264
	0.258
	1.416

	
	Gender
	1.322
	0.233
	0.824
	2.061

	
	BMI
	0.845
	0.139
	0.896
	1.071

	
	Returned to work first year
	0.684
	0.170
	0.418
	1.232



	A
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Figure 2: Multiple Cox survival analyses according to (A) Barthel index time and (B) Kessler Psychological Distress Scale (K10) time in four groups of study

[image: ]

Figure 3:The Structural Education Modeling (SEM) for relationship between variables and waking index (WI) and Month as outcomes
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